XA9572XL-15VQG44Q Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number XA9572XL-15VQG44Q-DG
Manufacturer AMD
Manufacturer Product Number XA9572XL-15VQG44Q
Description IC CPLD 72MC 15.5NS 44VQFP
Detailed Description Embedded, Integrated Circuits (ICs)
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

will give the brightest solution.
6. Avoid external pull-down resistors. Always use external
pull-up resistors if external termination is required. This
is because the XC9500XL Automotive CPLD, which
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XA9572XL-15VQG44I 15.5 ns VQG44 44-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XA9572XL-15VQG64I 15.5 ns VQG64 64-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XA9572XL-15TQG100I 15.5 ns TQG100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I
XA9572XL-15VQG44Q 15.5 ns VQG44 44-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) Q
XA9572XL-15VQG64Q 15.5 ns VQG64 64-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) Q
XA9572XL-15TQG100Q 15.5 ns TQG100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) Q
Notes:
I-Grade: TA = –40° to +85°C; Q-Grade: TA = –40° to +105°C.
XA9572XL
TQG100